
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1500 11th Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Maria Walton (916) 695-1514 maria.walton@sos.ca.gov

1500 11th Street
Sacramento, CA 95814 Manager, Classification and Pay Services:

Justin Wilhelm (916) 695-1516 justin.wilhelm@sos.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 653-6974 Manager, Equal Employment and Workplace Services:

Mike Green (916) 695-1515 michael.green@sos.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 653-8024 Manager, HR Training:

Jose Aguiniga (916) 695-1246 jose.aguiniga@sos.ca.gov

Supervisor, Personnel Transaction Services:
Yolanda Rushin (916) 695-1505 yolanda.rushin@sos.ca.gov

Human Resources Analyst:
Ivan Guevara (916) 695-1513 ivan.guevara@sos.ca.gov
Jennifer Gulebian (916) 695-1510 jennifer.gulebian@sos.ca.gov

Mike Scorza (916) 695-1511 mike.scorza@sos.ca.gov

Jessica Smith (916) 695-1508 jessica.smith@sos.ca.gov

Deanna Wilkes (916) 695-1509 deanna.wilkes@sos.ca.gov

Personnel Technician:
Roger Vartabedian (916) 695-1517 roger.vartabedian@sos.ca.gov

Agency Code

785 Personnel Specialist:
Anita McClinton, SR (916) 695-1506 anita.mcclinton@sos.ca.gov
EJ Nebreda, SR (916) 695-1507 ej.nebreda@sos.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/28/2016

SECRETARY OF STATE

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


